Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 1408/71 of 14 June 1971 on the application of social security schemes to employed persons, to self-employed persons and to members of their families moving within the Community,

as amended by the Act concerning the conditions of accession of the Kingdom of Spain and the Portuguese Republic and the adjustments to the Treaties

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 302 of 15 November 1985)

Page 186, Figure 1:

Annex VI, Part D, paragraph 1 of the Regulation should be amended as follows:

'D. Spain

1. The condition either of carrying on the activity of an employed or of a self-employed person, or the condition of having previously been compulsorily insured against the same contingency under a scheme organized for the benefit of employed or self-employed persons of the same Member State, laid down in Article 1 (a) (vi) of the Regulation, may not be relied upon against persons who, in accordance with the provisions of Royal Decree No 2805/1979 of 7 December 1979, are affiliated voluntarily to the general social security scheme in their capacity as an official or employee serving an international intergovernmental organization.

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 103/76 of 19 January 1976 laying down common marketing standards for certain fresh or chilled fish,

as amended by the Act concerning the conditions of accession of the Kingdom of Spain and the Portuguese Republic and the adjustments to the Treaties

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 302 of 15 November 1985)

Page 236, Figure 2:

Annex B to the Regulation, the wording under 'Hake' should be replaced by the following :

• •	'kg/fish
Size 1	2,5 and over
Size 2	From 1,2 up to but excluding 2,5
Size 3	From 0,6 up to but excluding 1,2
Size 4	 (a) From 0,2 up to but excluding 0,6 (b) From 0,15 up to but excluding 0,6 for Mediterranean hake'

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 2355/86 of 24 July 1986 opening, allocating and providing for certain fishery products originating in Sweden

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 205 of 29 July 1986)

Page 3, Article 1, CCT heading No 16.05 ex B:

for: '- shrimps and prawns, shelled and frozen, excluding shrimps of the genus Crangon spp.', read: '- shrimps and prawns, shelled or frozen, excluding shrimps of the genus Crangon'.